I. The Presidential Race in Harris County

If the presidential election were being held today and the candidates were Hillary

Clinton (the Democrat), Donald Trump (the Republican), Gary Johnson (the Libertarian
Party candidate), and Jill Stein (the Green Party candidate), would you vote for Clinton,
Trump, Johnson, or Stein? (The order of Clinton & Trump and of Johnson and Stein were

rotated in the survey).

Note:

1. Extremely likely voters are defined as those who responded in the survey that
they are “extremely likely” to vote in the general election this November.

2. Likely voters are defined as those who respond in the survey that they are
“extremely likely” or “very likely” to vote in the general election this

November.

3. Registered voters are defined as those who have completed the voter
registration process to vote in the general election this November.

A. The Presidential Race in Harris County: Full Population

Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 43% 43% 42%
Donald Trump (R) 39% 34% 32%
Gary Johnson (L) 7% 9% 9%
Jill Stein (G) 1% 1% 2%
Unsure/No Response 11% 13% 15%
B1. The Presidential Race in Harris County: Anglos
Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 27% 26% 26%
Donald Trump (R) 56% 53% 52%
Gary Johnson (L) 8% 9% 10%
Jill Stein (G) 1% 1% 1%
Unsure/No Response 8% 11% 11%




B2. The Presidential Race in Harris County: Latinos

Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 61% 62% 57%
Donald Trump (R) 24% 17% 17%
Gary Johnson (L) 4% 9% 9%
Jill Stein (G) 0% 0% 2%
Unsure/No Response 11% 12% 15%
B3. The Presidential Race in Harris County: African Americans
Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 71% 69% 64%
Donald Trump (R) 6% 7% 7%
Gary Johnson (L) 6% 4% 5%
Jill Stein (G) 1% 3% 4%
Unsure/No Response 16% 17% 20%
C1. The Presidential Race in Harris County: Women
Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 51% 52% 51%
Donald Trump (R) 32% 28% 25%
Gary Johnson (L) 7% 6% 7%
Jill Stein (G) 1% 1% 2%
Unsure/No Response 11% 13% 15%
C2. The Presidential Race in Harris County: Men
Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Hillary Clinton (D) 33% 34% 33%
Donald Trump (R) 47% 41% 40%
Gary Johnson (L) 8% 11% 11%
Jill Stein (G) 2% 1% 1%
Unsure/No Response 10% 13% 15%




II. Favorability Ratings

Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of

A1. Distribution of Registered Voters Opinions on Five Leading Political Figures

Political Figure Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very
Favorable | Favorable | Unfavorable | Unfavorable | DK/NR
Hillary Clinton 26 23 8 39 4
Donald Trump 15 18 11 52 4
Barack Obama 37 19 8 32 4
Greg Abbott 23 21 11 20 25
Ted Cruz 18 18 18 34 12
A2. Clinton and Trump Net Favorability: (% Favorable - % Unfavorable)
Candidate Population Net Favorability
Hillary Clinton All Registered Voters +2
Anglos -43
Latinos +38
African Americans +60
Women +21
Men -20
Donald Trump All Registered Voters -30
Anglos +4
Latinos -61
African Americans -71
Women -42
Men -15




II1. Harris County Races: District Attorney & Sheriff

If the election for Harris County District Attorney were being held today and the
candidates were Kim Ogg (the Democrat) and Devon Anderson (the Republican), would
you vote for Kim Ogg or Devon Anderson, or are you still unsure how you would vote in
the election for Harris County District Attorney? (The order of Ogg and Anderson was
rotated in the survey).

A. The Harris County District Attorney Race: Full Population

Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Kim Ogg (D) 29% 29% 29%
Devon Anderson (R) 30% 27% 24%
Unsure/No Response 41% 44% 47%

If the election for Harris County Sheriff were being held today and the candidates were

Ed Gonzalez (the Democrat) and Ron Hickman (the Republican), would you vote for Ed
Gonzalez or Ron Hickman, or are you still unsure how you would vote in the election for
Harris County Sheriff? (The order of Gonzalez and Hickman was rotated in the survey).

B. The Harris County Sheriff Race: Full Population

Candidate (Party) Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Ron Hickman (R) 36% 33% 32%
Ed Gonzalez (D) 30% 32% 32%
Unsure/No Response 34% 35% 36%

IV. Ethnic/Racial, Gender, and Partisan Demographics

A. Percentage Distribution of Respondents by Ethnic/Racial Self-Identification

Ethnic/Racial Group Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters
Anglo/White 56% 52% 48%
Hispanic/Latino 19% 23% 26%
Black/African 17% 18% 18%
American

Asian American 2% 2% 3%
Native American 0% 1% 1%
Other/Multi-Racial 6% 5% 5%




B. Percentage Distribution of Respondents by Gender

Gender Extremely Likely Likely Voters Registered Voters
Voters

Female 55% 53% 53%

Male 45% 47% 47%

C. Percentage Distribution of Respondents by Partisan Identification

Partisan Identification Extremely Likely Voters Registered
Likely Voters Voters

Democrat (Strong, Weak, Lean) 50% 50% 51%

Independent (True 5% 6% 8%

Independent)

Republican (Strong, Weak, Lean) 45% 44% 41%




